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This article describes the strategy of call option buying. The method of option 
choosing for the strategy is based on the principle of extremum point selection where 
the largest price change comperatively to basic assets, so called method of blinde point, 
is happening. 
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"
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��� ����� ����$� 
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��$����� ����� �������� ����
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�,# (���*�(�,,�3���,%&#�%(+��#�*��#�,��#0��P-L, Max R %# P to R 

    � �������� � ���������� ��	
� 

��
��� �������� ������ P/L P-L Max R P-L Max R P to R 

May 2000 45C 1.9375        

May 2000 48C 1.0938 1.9375 0.8438 34 109 372 547 0.68 

May 2000 50C 0.5625 1.0938 0.5313 3 56 216 281 0.77 

May 2000 55C 0.1563 0.5625 0.4063 -9 16 153 78 1.96 

May 2000 60C 0.0938 0.1563 0.0625 -44 9 -19 47 -0.40 

May 2000 65C 0.0625 0.0938 0.0313 -47 6 -34 31 -1.10 

Jun 2000 45C 3.4375        

Jun 2000 48C 2.2813 3.4375 1.1563 66 228 528 1,141 0.46 

Jun 2000 50C 1.5000 2.2813 0.7813 28 150 341 750 0.45 

Jun 2000 55C 0.5625 1.5000 0.9375 44 56 419 281 1.49 

Jun 2000 60C 0.2188 0.5625 0.3438 -16 22 122 109 1.11 

Jun 2000 65C 0.1250 0.2188 0.0938 -41 13 -3 63 -0.05 

Aug 2000 45C 5.4375        

Aug 2000 50C 3.4375 5.4375 2.0000 150 344 950 1,719 0.55 

Aug 2000 55C 2.0938 3.4375 1.3438 84 209 622 1,047 0.59 

Aug 2000 60C 1.2188 2.0938 0.8750 38 122 388 609 0.64 

Aug 2000 65C 0.7500 1.2188 0.4688 -3 75 184 375 0.49 

Aug 2000 70C 0.4063 0.7500 0.3438 -16 41 122 203 0.60 

Nov 2000 45C 7.5000        

Nov 2000 50C 5.5625 7.5000 1.9375 144 556 919 2,781 0.33 

Nov 2000 55C 3.9375 5.5625 1.6250 113 394 763 1,969 0.39 

Nov 2000 60C 2.8438 3.9375 1.0938 59 284 497 1,422 0.35 

Nov 2000 65C 2.0313 2.8438 0.8125 31 203 356 1,016 0.35 

Nov 2000 70C 1.4063 2.0313 0.6250 13 141 263 703 0.37 

 
�
�P/L���1����(������–�1����-���������P-L����������������������
���6����	�� ������#�P/L – 
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����Max R����������	�����������
����#�
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� �
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�� !�

"
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� �
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